



A CALIFORNIA COMPANY FEEDING CALIFORNIA KIDS

PRODUCT INFORMATION SHEET

Product Name: Turkey Carnitas Burrito **Code No:** TB614

Contribution to USDA Meal Pattern Requirements: 2 m/ma, 2 grains ¼ cup vegetable

Portion Size as Purchases: 6.86 oz **Case Count:** 78 **Net Case Wt:** 33.44 lbs

Type and weight Meat / Meat Alt: 1.5 oz. Cooked Turkey Thigh & 1 oz. Cheese (.5 Mozzarella/.5 Cheddar)

Type and weight Whole Grain Product: 2.16 oz. Whole Grain Flour Tortilla, 35 grams of whole grain, 2 creditable grains from 100% whole grain.

Type and weight vegetable: 1/4 cup vegetable: 1.0 oz Cooked Pinto Beans

Jalapeno Peppers, Diced Green Chiles .38 oz

Nutrition Information:

Calories	Fat (Total)	Calcium
475	14 g	366 mg
Protein	Fat (Saturated)	Iron
30 g	5.3 g	16.79 mg
Carbohydrate	Trans Fat	Vitamin C
28 g	-0-	5.25 mg
Dietary Fiber	Cholesterol	Vitamin A
9.5 g	47 mg	949 re
Sodium 677	Sugars 2.5 g	
mg		

Ingredient Statement for Turkey Carnitas & Cheese Burrito: **Prepared Pinto Beans:** beans, water, salt, calcium chloride, calcium disodium EDTA refried garlic. vegetarian beans: water, pinto beans, salt, cottonseed oil, garlic powder. **Fully Cooked Turkey Thigh Pot Roast:** Turkey thigh meat, water, contains 2% or less: onions, dextrose, sugar, seasoning (hydrolyzed corn gluten. Spices, dehydrated carrots, yeast extract, natural flavors, garlic powder, caramel color), beef flavor, (contains beef fat, yeast extract, onion powder, mono and diglycerides, natural flavors, xanthan gum, disodium inosinate, and guanylate, corn oil), sodium phosphate. **Tortilla:** Whole Grain Wheat Flour (Ultra Grain), enriched wheat flour, (wheat flour, malted barley, ferrous sulfate, niacin, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid) water, vegetable oil (may contain soybean, cottonseed), leavening, (corn starch, sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum sulfate, rice flour, monocalcium phosphate). Salt, calcium propionate, potassium sulfate, guar gum, fumaric acid, **Mozzarella Cheese:** cultured pasteurized part-skim milk, milk, salt, enzymes. **Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese:** pasteurized reduced fat milk, salt, cheese cultures, sorbic acid, powdered cellulose. natamycin. enzymes. **Jalapeno Peppers,** water, citric acid, salt, calcium chloride.

ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY

BESTWAY FOOD PRODUCTS OPERATES A PEANUT FREE TREE NUT FREE FACILITY

SHELF LIFE FROZEN 12 MONTHS FROM DOP

Handling Procedures from frozen:

Convection Oven -20-25 min. at 295F until the internal temperature is 165F

Conventional Oven -23-28 min. at 300F until the internal temperature is 165F.

I certify the above is true

1/02/2020

Greenfield Sawyer
President 949 361 4168